223 Written Answers

(b) the steps bcing taken to step up the exports of high quality and disc-
asc-free livestock and meat ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMERCLE (SHRI
P. A. SANGMA): (a) and (b) To export high quality and discase free livestock and meat, various steps have bzen taken to tighten up the existing quality control mesasures. It has bgen decided to cstablish quarantine centres for the quarantine and vaccination of animals for minimum period of 21 days prior to exports. Compulsory per-shipment inspaction “has also bzen introduced for export of meat and livestock.

Adoption of ATA Carnet System for Promoting Exports

4587. SHRI K. RAMAMURTHY:
SHRI CHINTAMANI PA.
NIGRAHI :

Will the Minister of COMMERCE be pleased to state :

(a) whether 42 countrics have adopted the ATA carnet systam esscnti-
ally for promoting cxports ;

(b) if so, the details of this scheme;

(c) whether this scheme has been recommended by his Ministry to the Finance Ministry ; and

(d) if so, the decision taken in the matter ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE
AND IN- THE DEPARTMENT OF
SUPPLY (SHRI NIHAR RANJAN
LASKAR): (a) As of 15th March, 1984,
gome S50 countries have signed the International Convention on ATA
Carncts.

(b) The Convention provides for temporary importation of goods, frce of customs duties, taxes etc,
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(¢) and (d) The question of India’s accession to the Convention is under examination.

Promotion of Tourism Bctween India and QOther Countrics

4588, SHRI K, OBUL REDDY :
Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 800 on 18 November, 1983 rcgarding
promotion of tourist traffic bctween India and Soviet Union and state :

(a) the number of tourists who visited India during the years 1982 and 1983 respectively from (i)
France, (ii) Taiwan, (iii) USA, (iv)
USSR, (v) U. K., (vi) East Germany,
(vii) West Germany, (vii) Japan, (ix)
Tailand, and (x) People Republic of China ;

(b) whether the number of tourists from these countrics has incrcased or decreased comparatively ; and

(c) the steps being tecken to promote tourism betwcen India and these

countrics ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF TOURISM AND

CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI KHUR.

.SHEED ALAM KHAN): (a) to (¢) A statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha,

Statement

The tourist arrivals from these countrics during thc year 1982 and for the pcriod January to October 1983
(details of November-December period not available yet) are as given below :
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Country 1982 1983 (Jan.-Oct.) %,Change*
France 59,267 42,202 —14.2
Taiwan 307 240 + 56.9
U.S. A 86,806 72,737 + 7.4
U, S. S. R. 13,687 11,757 +117.1
U. K. 120,772 99,966 +12.1
East Germany 1,275 791 —21.7
West Germany 49,610 38,657 - 0.1
Japan 29,103 22,278 — 33
Thailand 11,472 9,924 —27.1
People;Republic of China 2,107 1,293 +27.0

*Compared to corresponding period of 1982,

Continuous cflTorts are being made by Overseas Tourist Offices to project the potential of Indian Tourism. The Tourist Offices maintain liaison with airlines, tour opcrator§, media ; hold India Evenings, Scminars ; undertake publicity and other marketing exercises.

AT-FIEIQ GHE Z13r WA w1 W

4589. ot FwAA AT WY :
gqr wiforsg A5T 4g Sa &) FaU

&3 fe:

(%) #ar 2@ & AT-FIFIQ BH
fa2el & taw ®Y smara T W §,
WAfF IAF q19 IT AT FW &
& qI5Eq §; W

(w) af g, @ ¥ &7, USTAIR,
foa-fieT eardl ax § QX 97 wH1 A

LfFad gea & Yaw &1 wrag fear

WL TW ¥ IAT wq@ WX Wq
s & I fY frw gew aw qay &7

gifdg wa@g Wiz qfe fawm
& qrva w3 (s fagre (o areee) ¢
(%) &R (@) 1983-84 * HIAIT
Afa & «w=" 37" &1 g@T g
qmarg 8T & weqdT & 0 wa:, ok wag & fay fear fafgee
ATEET FY HraeqFaAr TgY AT | @
FATAET, A & AT & far =9
T & faq argd@at ¥ Igar ey ary
FT 9T g AN I5aT |

aqify, go7 grard 1 fFafa w3
9 WIT. §. 47, ArgqE) & weqgwq g
g, g9 AT q4T FAA 19 F AT

